
Sher-e-Kashmir 
University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu 

Directorate of Extension, Chatha, Jammu (J&K) 
                                                                               

         

                      

Tender Notice for Erection of Stall during Kisan Mela, 2023-11-14 

 

On behalf of Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology-Jammu, sealed 

tenders/offers for the below mentioned items are invited by or before 01-12-2023 upto 2:00 p.m. 

from registered firms having GSTIN and PAN during three days Kisan Mela at Main Campus, 

Chatha during first week of December, 2023. 

 

S. 

No 
Particular Item Earnest 

Money 

Deposit  

(in Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document  

(in Rs.) 

For Erection of stalls 

1 • Erection of approx. 250 nos. 

including two VIP lounges for  of 

standard stall measuring 8’× 6’ 

with top and side covered by 

cardboards with carpet flooring, 

Name facia & one electric 

connection for light & power 

point in each stall under the 

covered area.  
• Decoration of main gate and 

adjoining exhibition area near 

main entrance with red carpets.  

2 chairs, 2 tables 

with table cloth, 

waste 

paper basket 

10000.00 1000.00 

 

For detailed information/terms and conditions , please visit university website www.skuast.org 

 

 

No. AUJ/SWE/23-24/F-6/272 

Dated 14-11-2023       Sd/- 

        Dr. Sudhakar Dwivedi 

              Convener (Stall cum Exhibition Committee) 

                (Mob.9469212589, 7006927532, 9419795823) 
 

 

 

 

http://www.skuast.org/


Tender Notice 

On behalf of Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology-Jammu, sealed 

tenders/offers for the below mentioned items are invited by or before 01-12-2023 upto 2:00 p.m. 

from registered firms having GSTIN and PAN during three days Kisan Mela at Main Campus, 

Chatha during first week of December, 2023. 

 

S. 

No 
Particular Item Earnest 

Money 

Deposit  

(in Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document  

(in Rs.) 

For Erection of stalls 

1 • Erection of approx. 250 nos. 

including two VIP lounges for  of 

standard stall measuring 8’× 6’ 

with top and side covered by 

cardboards with carpet flooring, 

Name facia & one electric 

connection for light & power 

point in each stall under the 

covered area.  
• Decoration of main gate and 

adjoining exhibition area near 

main entrance with red carpets.  

2 chairs, 2 tables 

with table cloth, 

waste 

paper basket 

10000.00 1000.00 

 

Terms and Conditions 

 

1. The offers shall be accepted only from the firms having valid GSTIN, PAN and experience 

certificate for fabrication of stalls for exhibition during last two years. 

2. The offers should be accompanied with copy of  

i. Registration of firm issued by Competent Govt. body 

ii. GSTIN 

iii. PAN 

3. The Stalls should be ready by 05 December, 2023 before 12.00 noon (tentatively)  

4. The Exhibition Committee reserves the right to accept/reject the offer without assigning any 

reason thereof. 

5. The payment shall be released to the firm only after satisfactory completion of the job contract 

on actual basis duly verified by the Committee constituted for the purpose. 

6. The exhibition committee reserves the right to disallow any amount for not undertaking the 

job contract satisfactorily. Food items must be of good quality and proper hygiene must be 

ensured at cooking area and while serving refreshment.  

7. All the disputes arising out of it will be dealt within the jurisdiction of Courts of 

     Jammu. 

8. Tender documents for two “Technical Bid” and “Financial Bid” shall be submitted 

separately 



9.  Demand draft towards tender processing charges, drawn in favour of Comptroller, 

SKUAST-J, Main Campus, Chatha, Jammu. 

10. CDR/FDR amount as specified against each work pledged in favour of “Comptroller, 

SKUAST-Jammu" towards Earnest Money Deposit. 

11. In case of any controversy between the Supplier and the University, the decision of the Vice 

Chancellor of SKUAST-Jammu shall be final and binding on the tenderer. 

 

The last date for receipt of sealed offers by speed post/registered post subscribing “Tender for 

Erection of Stalls” shall reach the office of Director Extension, SKUAST-Jammu, Main 

Campus Chatha, Jammu - 180009 by or before 01-12-2023 upto 2:00 p.m. The tenders shall 

be opened on the same day at 3.00 p.m. 

 

No. AUJ/SWE/23-24/F-6/272 

Dated 14-11-2023       Sd/- 

        Dr. Sudhakar Dwivedi 

              Convener (Stall cum Exhibition Committee) 

                           (Mob.9469212589, 7006927532, 9419795823) 
 


